	2020-07-15088 PARTLOW, JAMES IS	TYPE: I SAAC 43	REPORT DATE: 7/8/2020	LOC:	OLD THORN POND RD
OFFENDER	S:			INCIDENT EV	/ENTS
NAME:	COOK, LEWIS H			UNASSIGNE	D1 DOMESTIC DISPUTE
AGE:	59				

INCIDENT NARRATIVE:

ON THE ABOVE DATE AND TIME, I RESPONDED TO A CALL IN REFERENCE TO A DOMESTIC DISPUTE. UPON MY ARRIVAL, I MET WITH THE COMPLAINANT WHO STATED THAT SHE AND HER HUSBAND HAD RECENTLY GOTTEN INTO AN ARGUMENT ABOUT A CHECK. SHE STATED THAT HE BECAME UPSET WITH HER AFTER NOT BEING ABLE TO FIND A CHECK HE HAD. SHE ALSO STATED THAT DURING THE EXCHANGE HE WAS ATTEMPTING TO GET HER TO HIT HIM SO THAT HE COULD HIT HER BACK. THE COMPLAINANT ALSO MADE ME AWARE THAT HER HUSBAND SUFFERS FROM BIPOLAR DISORDER AND THAT HIS MEDICINE HAS NOT BEEN RIGHT AND THEY WERE ATTEMPTING TO GET IT RIGHT WITH THE DOCTORS.

I WAS ABLE TO SPEAK WITH THE OFFENDER WHO WAS ABLE TO CORROBORATE THAT THE ARGUMENT WAS OVER A CHECK. HE STATED THAT HE ASKED HER WHERE A CHECK HE WROTE HAD WENT WHERE HE STATED SHE SAID SHE DIDN'T KNOW. AN ARGUMENT ENSUED BETWEEN THE TWO SHORTLY AFTER THIS. HE STATED THAT SHE GOT IN HIS FACE AND HE STATED THAT IF SHE WERE TO HIT HIM HE WOULD HIT HER BACK BUT THAT DIL NOT HAPPEN.

WHILE ON SCENE, I WAS NOT ABLE TO OBSERVE ANY PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OF A CRIME COMMITTED WITH EITHER PARTY OR ANY PROPERTY DAMAGE. AFTER SPEAKING WITH BOTH PARTIES THEY STATED THEY WOULD LEAVE EACH OTHER ALONE AND COOL OFF BEFORE SPEAKING TO ONE ANOTHER AGAIN. I ALSO ADVISED BOTH PARTIES TO CALL LAW ENFORCEMENT IF ANY OTHER PROBLEMS AROSE. REPORT FOR DOCUMENTATION.

CASE #:	<u>2020-07-15115</u>	TYPE:	1	REPORT DATE: 7/8/2020	LOC:	ROUGH RIDER RD BURKHALTER RD/ B J CLIFTON RD
OFFICER:	KELLEY, KENNETH					
OFFENDER	S:				INCIDENT E	/ENTS
NAME:	MOBLEY, TYRONE				46-57	ABANDONED VEHICLE
AGE:	41					

INCIDENT NARRATIVE:

ON 07/08/2020, I DEPUTY KELLEY WAS DISPATCHED TO THE AREA OF BURKHALTER RD/ B J CLIFTON RD IN REFERENCE TO AN ABANDONED VEHICLE.

CASE #: OFFICER:	<u>2020-07-15129</u> DEAL, JODY A 23	TYPE: I	REPORT DATE: 7/8/2020	LOC: S	OUTH 301 SOUTH / COLEY BOYD ROAD
OFFENDE	RS:			INCIDENT EVE	NTS
NAME:	MOTES, STEVE L			UNASSIGNED1	TRAFFIC STOP
AGE:	71			40-6-181	SPEEDING IN EXCESS OF MAXIMUM LIMITS
NAME: AGE:	STATE OF GEORGI	Α,			

INCIDENT NARRATIVE:

A TRAFFIC STOP WAS CONDUCTED ON A 2020 NISSAN ROGUE, AFTER THE VEHICLE WAS CHECKED BY RADAR AT 85 MILES PER HOUR IN A 55 MILE PER HOUR ZONE.

I WAS PATROLLING NORTH BOUND ON 301 SOUTH. WHEN I CHECKED A NISSAN S.U.V. TRAVELING SOUTH AT 85 MILES PER HOUR AT THE INTERSECTION OF 301 AND COLEY BOYD ROAD, THIS AREA OF 301 IS POSTED AT 55 MILES PER HOUR. I TURNED MY PATROL VEHICLE AND ACCELERATED TO ATTEMPT TO CATCH THE SPEEDING AUTO. THE NISSAN S.U.V. TURNED INTO THE PARKERS CONVENIENCE STORE AT THE INTERSECTION OF LANGSTON CHAPEL AND 301 SOUTH. THE NISSAN S.U.V. IS A ROGUE, WITH TENNESSEE LICENSE PLATE. THE DRIVER, HOWEVER, WAS IDENTIFIED AS STEVE MOTES BY HIS VALID GEORGIA DRIVERS LICENSE. MR. MOTES STATED THAT HE WAS IN A HURRY TO GET HOME. AND KNEW HE WAS SPEEDING BUT DID NOT KNOW HE WAS DOING 85. MR. MOTES WAS ISSUED A CITATION FOR SPEEDING.

CITATION NUMBER 230000494, CODE SECTION 40-6-181, 85 / 55.

	<u>2020-07-15141</u> DEAL, JODY A 23	TYPE: I	REPORT DATE: 7/8/2020	LOC:	HWY 46 6211 S.R. 46	
OFFENDER	S:			INCIDENT E	EVENTS	
NAME:	BROWN, JEREMIA	нс		16-7-21	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	

INCIDENT NARRATIVE:

COMPLAINANT, SYLVIA DUTTON, REQUESTED THAT JERIMIAH BROWN BE SERVED WITH CRIMINAL TRESPASS FOR HER RESIDENCE AT 6211 HIGHWAY 46. JERIMIAH BROWN IS THE GRANDSON OF SYLVIA DUTTON. MRS. DUTTON EXPLAINS THAT SHE HAS BEEN TRYING TO HELP HER GRANDSON WITH WORK AND A WAY TO GO. SHE STATES THAT SHE BOUGHT HIM A TRUCK, BUT HE TORE THE VEHICLE UP. WHEN HE INQUIRED ABOU" HIS GRANDMOTHER PAYING TO FIX HIS TRUCK, AND SHE ADVISED THAT SHE WAS NOT GOING TO. JERIMIAH BROWN BECAME VERBALLY ABUSIVE AND LEFT FROM 6211 HIGHWAY 46.

AND LEFT FROM 02.11 HIGHWAT 40. JERIMIAH BROWN WAS NOTIFIED BY TELEPHONE THAT HE WAS NOT TO RETURN TO THE RESIDENCE OF SYLVIA DUTTON, HIS GRANDMOTHER'S RESIDENCE. MR. BROWN STATED THAT HE HAD CLOTHES AT THE RESIDENCE, HE WAS ADVISED TO CONTACT BULLOCH COUNTY OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF FOR AN ESCORT.

CASE #:	<u>2020-07-15177</u>	TYPE: I	REPORT DATE: 7/9/2020	LOC:	HIGHWAY 67 / JOSH DEAL RD
OFFICER:	GORDON, JONAH				
OFFENDER	S:			INCIDENT E	VENTS
NAME:	MORGAN, MARQU	IS D		40-6-181	SPEEDING IN EXCESS OF MAXIMUM LIMITS
AGE:	22				
CHARGES					
40-6-181	SPEEDING IN E	EXCESS OF MA	XIMUM LIMITS		

INCIDENT NARRATIVE:

On 7/9/2020 at approximately 0143 hours, I was conducting speed detection radar on Highway 67 just north of Josh Deal Rd. I observed a blue Nissan Altima traveling northbound on Highway 67. The vehicle was traveling at a high rate of speed. My front radar indicated the vehicle entered the beam at 69 miles per hour, and increased speed to 71 miles per hour as the vehicle approached me. The speed limit at that location was 55 miles per hour. I conducted a traffic stop on the vehicle. The driver, Marquis Morgan, was issued a citation for speeding, 71 miles per hour in a 55 miles per hour zone.

TOTAL INCIDENTS 5